Illinois law.

Section 1300.650  Petition for Rehearing 

[bookmark: _GoBack]The respondent in any contested case may request reconsideration of any part or all of the decision of the administrative law judge on any petition or may request the Director to stay the effective date of any administrative action for a specific period or for an indefinite period.  A petition for reconsideration or stay of action shall be submitted within 30 days after the date of the administrative law judge's decision on the case.  A petition for reconsideration or stay of action submitted later than 30 days after the date of the decision involved shall be denied as untimely.
